### Borough of West Wildwood

"Small town Charm on the Back Bay"

### **AGENDA**

# NOTICE OF TENATIVE AGENDA - WORKSHOP MEETING MARCH 15, 2023 - 9:00am

This is a proposed agenda which is subject to change by Commissioners without further notice.

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

#### OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT ANNOUNCEMENT

THIS WORKSHOP MEETING WAS CALLED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETING LAW. NOTICE OF THIS MEETING WAS ESTABLISHED IN RESOLUTION 2022-133. NOTICE OF THIS MEETING WAS SENT TO THE ATLANTIC CITY PRESS AND THE CAPE MAY COUNTY HERALD ELECTRONICALLY AND POSTED CONTINUOUSLY ON THE OFFICIAL CLERKS BULLETIN BOARD AND BOROUGH WEBSITE

#### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

#### **ROLL CALL:**

#### **ORDINANCES:**

ORDINANCE 607(2023) Second Reading/Public Hearing – BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF THE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ON MAPLE AVENUE IN AND BY THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD, IN THE COUNTY OF CAPE MY, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$2,875,100 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$2,875,100 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE BOROUGH TO FINANCE THE COST THEREOF

#### **RESOLUTIONS:**

<u>2023-032 – AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF A FULL-TIME OFFICER ON THE WEST</u> WILDWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT

#### **DISCUSSION:**

Possible agenda items for regular meeting

# Borough of West Wildwood

"Small town Charm on the Back Bay"

Open to the Floor for Public Comment if action is taken

**ADJOURNMENT** 

**OFFICAL ACTION MAY BE TAKEN** 

Donna L. Frederick, RMC Municipal Clerk